

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		Fechko Excavating, LLC 865 W Liberty St Suite 120 Medina, OH 44256		Matt Winters Excavating 626 Franklin Ave P.O. Box 2 Kent, OH 44240	
					UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$8,634.45	\$8,634.45	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	400	SY	\$23.47	\$9,388.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
3	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	450	FT	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
4	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	50	CY	\$20.51	\$1,025.50	\$53.00	\$2,650.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT	100	CY	\$67.52	\$6,752.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	360	SY	\$3.83	\$1,378.80	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
7	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	10	CY	\$28.72	\$287.20	\$67.00	\$670.00
8	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	10	CY	\$114.56	\$1,145.60	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
9	204	PROOF ROLLING	1	HOUR	\$357.99	\$357.99	\$310.00	\$310.00
10	204	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	30	SY	\$4.09	\$122.70	\$15.50	\$465.00
11	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	250	FT	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00
12	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E	2	EACH	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
13	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	2	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
14	606	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	4	EACH	\$2,575.00	\$10,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
15	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	30	CY	\$60.93	\$1,827.90	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
16	690	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	1	EACH	\$425.39	\$425.39	\$150.00	\$150.00
17	616	WATER	1	MGAL	\$1.52	\$1.52	\$5.00	\$5.00
18	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	350	SY	\$7.54	\$2,639.00	\$6.50	\$2,275.00
19	670	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE E	10	SY	\$15.80	\$158.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
20	832	EROSION CONTROL	5000	EACH	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
21	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	40	FT	\$35.68	\$1,427.20	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
22	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	90	CY	\$248.49	\$22,364.10	\$265.00	\$23,850.00
23	304	AGGREGATE BASE	70	CY	\$113.14	\$7,919.80	\$125.00	\$8,750.00
24	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	55	GAL	\$4.06	\$223.30	\$5.00	\$275.00
25	408	PRIME COAT, AS PER PLAN	10	GAL	\$3.37	\$33.70	\$10.00	\$100.00
26	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	30	CY	\$284.69	\$8,540.70	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
27	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	5	CY	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00
28	614	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2	10	EACH	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$16.00	\$160.00
29	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	0.08	MILE	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,040.00
30	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.04	MILE	\$17,500.00	\$700.00	\$18,000.00	\$720.00
31	202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$66,122.85	\$66,122.85	\$74,935.00	\$74,935.00

Tabulation- The Replacement of the Pettibone Road Bridge,  
 Bainbridge Township, Geauga County  
 Bids Received - 03/27/2026

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		Fechko Excavating, LLC 865 W Liberty St Suite 120 Medina, OH 44256		Matt Winters Excavating 626 Franklin Ave P.O. Box 2 Kent, OH 44240	
					UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
32	202	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	120	SY	\$16.71	\$2,005.20	\$22.00	\$2,640.00
33	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	100	SY	\$27.41	\$2,741.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
34	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	280	CY	\$90.39	\$25,309.20	\$40.00	\$11,200.00
35	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1	LS	\$19,817.10	\$19,817.10	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
36	503	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	1	LS	\$36,222.03	\$36,222.03	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
37	505	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$62,468.38	\$62,468.38	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
38	507	STEEL PILES HP12X53, FURNISHED	600	FT	\$49.36	\$29,616.00	\$114.00	\$68,400.00
39	507	STEEL PILES HP12X53, DRIVEN	510	FT	\$20.82	\$10,618.20	\$6.00	\$3,060.00
40	507	STEEL POINTS OR SHOES	8	EACH	\$205.59	\$1,644.72	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
41	509	EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT	10600	LB	\$1.95	\$20,670.00	\$2.00	\$21,200.00
42	511	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE	24	CY	\$779.06	\$18,697.44	\$850.00	\$20,400.00
43	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUT. INCLUDING FOOTING	145	CY	\$819.91	\$118,886.95	\$530.00	\$76,850.00
44	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY)	350	SY	\$13.92	\$4,872.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
45	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	100	SY	\$37.12	\$3,712.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
46	516	2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	40	SF	\$6.52	\$260.80	\$11.00	\$440.00
47	516	SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL	62	FT	\$44.96	\$2,787.52	\$55.00	\$3,410.00
48	516	NYLON REINFORCED NEOPRENE SHEETING	280	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	65	CY	\$107.57	\$6,992.05	\$120.00	\$7,800.00
50	518	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	60	FT	\$18.84	\$1,130.40	\$11.00	\$660.00
51	518	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	100	FT	\$16.27	\$1,627.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
52	523	DYNAMIC LOAD TESTING	2	EACH	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
53	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12")	94	SY	\$373.78	\$35,135.32	\$400.00	\$37,600.00
54	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	56	FT	\$224.32	\$12,561.92	\$170.00	\$9,520.00
55	530	SUPERSTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$532,691.22	\$532,691.22	\$635,000.00	\$635,000.00
56	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	50	CY	\$112.73	\$5,636.50	\$152.00	\$7,600.00
57	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 1 UNDERLAYMENT	4	SY	\$130.02	\$520.08	\$235.00	\$940.00
58	611	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	4	EACH	\$194.77	\$779.08	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
59	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	25	CY	\$181.13	\$4,528.25	\$170.00	\$4,250.00
60	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$13,717.04	\$13,717.04	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
61	619	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	4	MNTH	\$1,671.57	\$6,686.28	\$125.00	\$500.00
62	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$11,660.84	\$11,660.84	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
63	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$22,969.09	\$22,969.09	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
64	SPEC	CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PREMIUM	1	LS	\$10,639.92	\$10,639.92	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00
					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$1,209,979.23</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$1,229,950.00</b>

Tabulation- The Replacement of the Pettibone Road Bridge,  
 Bainbridge Township, Geauga County  
 Bids Received - 03/27/2026

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		JD Williamson Construction Co. 441 Geneva Ave Tallmadge, OH 44278		The Ohio Bridge Corporation DBA U.S. E 201 Wheeling Ave P.O. Box 757 Cambridge, OH 43725	
					UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,043.59	\$4,043.59
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	400	SY	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.63	\$5,052.00
3	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	450	FT	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.11	\$4,099.50
4	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	50	CY	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$415.22	\$20,761.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT	100	CY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$122.94	\$12,294.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	360	SY	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$24.21	\$8,715.60
7	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	10	CY	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$519.03	\$5,190.30
8	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	10	CY	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$435.86	\$4,358.60
9	204	PROOF ROLLING	1	HOUR	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$435.87	\$435.87
10	204	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	30	SY	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$159.09	\$4,772.70
11	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	250	FT	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$29.60	\$7,400.00
12	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E	2	EACH	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,780.00	\$5,560.00
13	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	2	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,680.00
14	606	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	4	EACH	\$2,670.00	\$10,680.00	\$2,560.00	\$10,240.00
15	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	30	CY	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$159.54	\$4,786.20
16	690	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
17	616	WATER	1	MGAL	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
18	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	350	SY	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00
19	670	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE E	10	SY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$28.00	\$280.00
20	832	EROSION CONTROL	5000	EACH	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
21	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	40	FT	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$109.69	\$4,387.60
22	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	90	CY	\$260.00	\$23,400.00	\$285.00	\$25,650.00
23	304	AGGREGATE BASE	70	CY	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$284.49	\$19,914.30
24	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	55	GAL	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$275.00
25	408	PRIME COAT, AS PER PLAN	10	GAL	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
26	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	30	CY	\$410.00	\$12,300.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00
27	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	5	CY	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
28	614	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2	10	EACH	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
29	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	0.08	MILE	\$13,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,200.00
30	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.04	MILE	\$18,000.00	\$720.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,600.00
31	202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$104,165.36	\$104,165.36

Tabulation- The Replacement of the Pettibone Road Bridge,  
 Bainbridge Township, Geauga County  
 Bids Received - 03/27/2026

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED		JD Williamson Construction Co.		The Ohio Bridge Corporation DBA U.S. E	
			QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
32	202	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	120	SY	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$61.20	\$7,344.00
33	202	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$103.80	\$10,380.00
34	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	280	CY	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$135.64	\$37,979.20
35	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,380.54	\$10,380.54
36	503	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,027.50	\$18,027.50
37	505	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
38	507	STEEL PILES HP12X53, FURNISHED	600	FT	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	\$50.35	\$30,210.00
39	507	STEEL PILES HP12X53, DRIVEN	510	FT	\$32.00	\$16,320.00	\$86.21	\$43,967.10
40	507	STEEL POINTS OR SHOES	8	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$749.12	\$5,992.96
41	509	EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT	10600	LB	\$1.50	\$15,900.00	\$1.86	\$19,716.00
42	511	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE	24	CY	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,288.11	\$30,914.64
43	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUT. INCLUDING FOOTING	145	CY	\$890.00	\$129,050.00	\$709.46	\$102,871.70
44	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY)	350	SY	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.36	\$5,376.00
45	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	100	SY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$54.98	\$5,498.00
46	516	2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	40	SF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$107.31	\$4,292.40
47	516	SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL	62	FT	\$70.00	\$4,340.00	\$108.91	\$6,752.42
48	516	NYLON REINFORCED NEOPRENE SHEETING	280	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	65	CY	\$135.00	\$8,775.00	\$400.81	\$26,052.65
50	518	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	60	FT	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$41.15	\$2,469.00
51	518	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	100	FT	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$27.49	\$2,749.00
52	523	DYNAMIC LOAD TESTING	2	EACH	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
53	526	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12")	94	SY	\$420.00	\$39,480.00	\$482.98	\$45,400.12
54	526	TYPE A INSTALLATION	56	FT	\$270.00	\$15,120.00	\$113.77	\$6,371.12
55	530	SUPERSTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$605,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$510,794.62	\$510,794.62
56	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	50	CY	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$182.29	\$9,114.50
57	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 1 UNDERLAYMENT	4	SY	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$627.73	\$2,510.92
58	611	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	4	EACH	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,267.82	\$9,071.28
59	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	25	CY	\$370.00	\$9,250.00	\$335.92	\$8,398.00
60	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
61	619	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	4	MNTH	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,806.28	\$23,225.12
62	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
63	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$132,105.60	\$132,105.60
64	SPEC	CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PREMIUM	1	LS	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$13,094.86	\$13,094.86
					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$1,423,525.00</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$1,490,110.87</b>